502103413 10/23/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Koninklijke Philips Electronics N.V.	09/18/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fergason Patent Properties, LLC	
Street Address:	945 Hamilton Avenue	
City:	Menlo Park	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94025	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6307607
Patent Number:	6492969
Patent Number:	6490401
Patent Number:	6867821
Patent Number:	6908205

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2166216165

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216-621-1113

Email: jworgull@rennerotto.com

Correspondent Name: Jason A. Worgull
Address Line 1: 1621 Euclid Avenue

Address Line 2: 19th Floor

Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FERPG0103
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jason A. Worgull

Total Attachments: 2

502103413

source=Philips Assignment#page1.tif source=Philips Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 029172 FRAME: 0209

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

This ASSIGNMENT made the 18th day of September Two thousand twelve

BETWEEN

KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the Kingdom of the Netherlands, of Groenewoudseweg 1, 5621 BA Eindhoven, The Netherlands (hereinafter "Assignor") of the one part,

and

FERGASON PATENT PROPERTIES, LLC, a California limited liability company with offices at 945 Hamilton Avenue, Menlo Park, CA 94025, United States of America (hereinafter "Assignee") on the other part,

This Deed of Assignment is to confirm the following:

Assignor is the registered proprietor of the following US patents (hereinafter "Patent rights"):

US PATENT NUMBER	TITLE
6307607	Reflective liquid crystal display with integrated
	compensation for skew angle rotation and
	birefringence effects
6492969	Combining two successive colors gets colors
	pure
6490401	Display device with image display panel and
	illumination system
6867821	Image-sensing display device with particular
	lens and sensor arrangement
6908205	Lighting device with linear light sources

In consideration of a sum of or equivalent to at least €1 (one Euro) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor has assigned to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Patent right, subject to:

(i) Assignor and its Affiliates retaining a world-wide, royalty-free, non-exclusive, unrestricted and irrevocable license under the Patent right for the lifetime of the Patent right, to use the Patent right for and in any and all activities and applications that it or its Affiliates see fit, including, without limitation, the right to manufacture, use, import, offer to sell, sell or otherwise dispose of any product (including software), process or service including the right to

- have any such product made for it and/or its Affiliates or sold or otherwise disposed of for it or its Affiliates by third parties; and
- (ii) all prior commitments and prior undertakings vis-à-vis third parties entered into by Assignor or its Affiliates;

and Assignee has accepted said assignment.

Assignor hereby grants full power of attorney to Assignee to submit this Deed of Assignment to the United States Patent and Trademark Office and to request this office to record the assignment of the legal title to the Patent right from Assignor to Assignee in the appropriate registers provided that, insofar as possible, the retained license to Assignor and its Affiliates shall be simultaneously recorded in those registers.

EXECUTED for and on behalf of KONINKLIJKE PHILIPS ELECTRONICS N.V.

D.M. Damen

Authorized Representative

EXECUTED for and on behalf of FERGASON PATENT PROPERTIES, LLC

Page 2 of 2